1
Features
• Low-voltage Programmable Logic Device
– Wide Power Supply Range - 3.0V to 5.5V
– Ideal for Battery Powered Systems
• High-speed Operation
– 20 ns Maximum Propagation Delay at VCC = 3.0V
• Commercial and Industrial Temperature Ranges

To use commercial product for Industrial temperature ranges, down-grade one speed grade from the “I” to the “C” device
(7 ns “C” = 10 ns “I”) and de-rate power by 30%.
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tS
(ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
20 10 14 AT22LV10-20JC
AT22LV10-20PC
AT22LV10-20SC
28J
24P3
24S
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT22LV10-20JI
AT22LV10-20PI
AT22LV10-20SI
28J
24P3
24S
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
25 12 17 AT22LV10-25JC
AT22LV10-25PC
AT22LV10-25SC
28J
24P3
24S
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT22LV10-25JI
AT22LV10-25PI
AT22LV10-25SI
28J
24P3
24S
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
25 17 14 AT22LV10L-25JC
AT22LV10L-25PC
AT22LV10L-25SC
28J
24P3
24S
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT22LV10L-25JI
AT22LV10L-25PI
AT22LV10L-25SI
28J
24P3
24S
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
28J 28-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier OTP (PLCC)
24P3 24-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package OTP (PDIP)
24S 24-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Gull-Wing Small Outline OTP (SOIC)
AT22LV10(L)
11
Packaging Information
.045(1.14) X 45° PIN NO. 1
IDENTIFY